(m)	Attorney Docket No. 61967		
06-26-19	98		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 8-93)	SHEET COMMERCE		
OMB No 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Tab Settings 3 2 2			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Trademerks: Please record the attach Commissioner of copy the redi.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MW 6-15-98	Name and add as of receiving party(ies)		
Christer Ekman	Name: ABB Installaatiot Oy		
Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? CI Yes 12 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
XXXAssignment □ Merger	Street Address: ISO-livarintie		
Security Agreement			
□ Other	FIN-21530 City: Paimio State: Finland ZIP:		
Execution Date: August 6, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🍎 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
0//8/5,/16, filed October 14, 199	07/875,716, filed October 14,1997		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 图(No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	XIII Enclosed		
1	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 135 South LaSalle St.,	9 Deposit account number		
Suite 900	8. Deposit account number:		
60603-	06-1135		
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 4277	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kenneth H. Samples June 12, 1998			
Name of Person Signing Signature S Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and dosement:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments & Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	Christer Ekman Luhdantie 8	
ha invented cer	tain new and useful improvements in $-\frac{H}{2}$	eat exchanger
for which	(I/we have made-or am/are about to	make) application for Letters
Patent of the United S	States of America;	
	lso-livarintie	
desirous of acquiring United States;	an interest therein and in the Letter	rs Patent to be obtained therefor from the
,	FORE, be it known by all whom it ma	ay concern, that for and in consideration of
*****		One Dollars (\$)
to in hand	paid, the receipt of which is hereby ackno	owledged
have assigned, sold,	and set over, and by these presents do l	nereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
ABB Installaati	ot Oy	
*	my entire right,	title, and interest in and to the said invention,
as fully set forth and		
pplicable	•	the _6th day of August, 1997_,
preparatory to obta	nining Letters Patent therefor; said inv	rention, application and Letters Patent to be
		egal representatives, to the full end of the term
for which said Let	ers Patent are granted, as fully and e	ntirely as the same would have been held by
me had this	assignment and sale not been made.	
IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, hereunto set _	hand and affix seal at
**************************************	this day of _	6/E, A.D. 19 97.
		(Inventor's full Signature)